127,847

554,940

 IDR/US 15,625  IDR/US 14,245

- AU Dollar  -  15,676  -  11,365  AUD/US 1.4760  AUD/US1.3793
Lease receivables  -  -  -  -
- Indonesian Rupiah
'000

 1,467,168,44
0

1,705,905

93,899

119,754

 IDR/US 15,625  IDR/US 14,245

Cash and cash
equivalents

-

-

-

-

- Indonesian Rupiah
'000

774,559

3,266,885

54,374

229,336

 IDR/US 15,625  IDR/US 14,245

- AU Dollar  200,988  1,401,196  136,774  1,017,637  AUD/US 1.4760  AUD/US 1.3793
Financial
Liabilities

-

-

-

-

Trade and other
payables

-

-

-

-

- Indonesian Rupiah
'000

(3,188,713)

(2,927,998)

(204,077)

(205,546)

 IDR/US 15,625  IDR/US 14,245

- AU Dollar  (18,907)  (215,965)  (12,810)  (156,576)  AUD/US 1.4760  AUD/US 1.3793
Lease liabilities  -  -  -  -
- AU Dollar  118,355  364,242  (85,808)  (264,077)  AUD/US 1.4760  AUD/US 1.3793

The following table demonstrates the estimated sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the different exchange rates
the Group is exposed to, with all other variables held constant, on a pre-tax basis.

 Pre-Tax Loss

Higher/(lower)
  2022  2021
  $  $

US/IDR exchange rate – increase (10%)  277,199  70,334
US/IDR exchange rate – decrease (10%)  (277,199)  (70,334)
US/A$ exchange rate – increase (10%)  75,104  60,678
US/A$ exchange rate – decrease (10%)  (75,104)  (60,678)

  -  -

Price risk
The consolidated entity is not exposed to any significant price risk.

Range International Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
31 December 2022

Note 22. Financial instruments (continued)

41

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk includes cash flow and fair value interest rate risk arising from borrowings.

Credit risk
Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents and trade and other
receivables. Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments should a counterparty default